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SPSA Academic Survey SurveyMonkey

Q2 What have been the challenges you've experienced with online learning
during COVID-19? (Check all that apply)

Answered: 616  Skipped: 5
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Lack of study space 31.17% 192
Lack of motivation and focus 63.64% 392
Personal stress 62.66% 386
Challenges with effective communication 52.60% 324
Technical challenges (i.e., using new technology platforms and/or following new protocols) 45.62% 281
Access to support services 24.68% 152
68.67% 423

Feeling disconnected from others

Total Respondents: 616
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Q3 How satisfied are you with your overall experience at Saskatchewan
Polytechnic?

Answered: 621  Skipped: 0
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Q4 | feel that my concerns are recognized, listened to, and actively being
addressed by my instructors and/or other faculty members of
Saskatchewan Polytechnic.

Answered: 621  Skipped: 0
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Q5 | feel that my instructors have been considerate of new learning
challenges.

Answered: 621  Skipped: 0
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* 5.96% 3.06% 5.64%  5.48% 14.81% 5.64% 10.14% 16.10%  12.08% 21.10%
37 19 35 34 92 35 63 100 75 131 621 6.78
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Q6 | am familiar with policies and resources available to me if/when | am
given an unfair grade, accused of cheating, accused of plagarism, etc.

Answered: 621  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 60.23% 374
No 13.53% 84
Somewhat 26.25% 163
TOTAL 621

6/11



SPSA Academic Survey SurveyMonkey

Q7 If you answered yes or somewhat to the previous question, how did
you obtained this information?

Answered: 621  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
A Student Orientation 36.71% 228
An Instructor/Program 28.50% 177
On My Own 13.04% 81
Other 4.51% 28
Not Applicable 17.23% 107
TOTAL 621
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Q8 When reaching out to Saskatchewan Polytechnic with questions or

inquiries, | received a timely response.

Answered: 620  Skipped: 1
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Q9 When reaching out to the SPSA with concerns, questions or inquiries, |
was satisfied with the response | received.

Answered: 620  Skipped: 1
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